IND 220
Manual de instruções
2
IND 220
I.  Histórico de revisões e aviso legal
I.I  Histórico de revisões
O presente manual de instruções é o manual original.
Este manual de instruções aplica-se exclusivamente ao

hereby declares that the following induction heaters
Product designation:  IND 220
Type designation:   IND 220
comply with the essential requires of the following EC directives:
• Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment
designed for use within certain voltage limits
• Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
• EN 55011 : 2016
• EN 60519-3 : 2005
• EN 61000-6-2 : 2005
Nuremberg, 29.10.2021
Volker Grützner
CEO
EC declaration of conformity
Gruetzner GmbH
Dagobertstr. 15
90431 Nuremberg, Germany
Tel: +49 911 277399-0
Fax: +49 911 277399-99
Desde 1993 que a Gruetzner GmbH é a sua especialista em sistemas de lubrificação automáticos.
Nossas soluções de lubrificação de utilização fácil são usadas em praticamente todas as áreas da
manutenção em todos os setores a nível mundial. A flexibilidade e o serviço de excelência fazem
parte de nossas competências fundamentais.
Nossos especialistas têm todo o prazer em desenvolver para si um conceito de lubrificação
individual adaptado especificamente a suas máquinas e sistemas.
Gruetzner GmbH
Dagobertstr. 15 • 90431 Nuremberg, Germany
Tel. +49 (0)911 277 399 0 • info@G-LUBE.com  • www.G-LUBE.com